

**LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY**  
**JUSTICE LEGISLATION AMENDMENT (DRUG COURT AND OTHER**  
**MATTERS) BILL 2020**

(Amendments to be moved by Ms Hennessy)

1. Clause 2, line 24, omit "17 March" and insert "26 April".
2. Clause 25, line 8, omit "or" and insert "and".
3. Clause 26, line 28, omit "or" and insert "and".
4. Clause 28, line 20, omit "and (4)(b)".
5. Clause 28, after line 23 insert—
  - '(3) For section 18ZP(4)(b) of the **Sentencing Act 1991** substitute—  
"(b) the informant, the police prosecutor, or the prosecution (as the case requires); and".'
6. Clause 54, line 3, omit "17 March" and insert "26 April".